Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
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Team

Berkshire

Surrey
Warwickshire
Derbyshire

Devon

Greater Manchester
Norfolk

Donegal

North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear

Competition Results

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Venue:
Sportcity
4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100

Date
14 Apr 2019



Athlete Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3

BibNo Athlete

33 Mason Owusu-Dellimore
43 Gabriel Ball
72 Trey Bennett
22 Jerel Livingston
78 Oreofe Adepegba
71 Ben Britton
47 Adam Farrow
74 Gregory Menkiti
12 Luke Ambrosioni
79 Jonathan Esiwe
4 Conrad Winter
32 Arturs Ivanovs
75 Harry Booker
36 Henry Curtis
80 Will Walmsley
67 Conor Houston
9 Max Bishop
50 Ben Rosie
29 William Leprice-Daniel
10 Victor Kamara
25 Louis Morrison
83 Dennis Alphonso
45 Ollie Wear
46 Matthew Ashbourne
13 Nathan Gavaghan
19 Liam Easthaugh
41 Tom Roberts
64 Ethan Doherty
66 Elvis Okoh
76 Oliver Gregory
37 Joe Wheeler
39 Sam Hart
27 Joel Taylor
2 Jack Hamment
3 Liam Clare
30 Alex Berard
26 Louis Briscall Slack
6 Jake Hart
48 Henry Madden Foreman
68 Kasper Adamski
65 Conor Mangan
44 Jack Bower
31 Connor Newton
38 Connell McCarthy
11 Eddie Fenton
24 Rashaun Currie
51 Adam Tranter
82 Nathaniel Ryan
8 James Douglas
34 Ben West

Team

Surrey
Warwickshire
Berkshire

Greater Manchester
Individuals
Berkshire
Warwickshire
Berkshire
Derbyshire
Individuals

Norfolk

Surrey

Berkshire

Devon

Individuals

Donegal

Derbyshire

North Yorkshire
Surrey

Derbyshire

Greater Manchester
Individuals
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Derbyshire

Tyne & Wear
Devon

Donegal

Donegal

Berkshire

Devon

Devon

Greater Manchester
Norfolk

Norfolk

Surrey

Greater Manchester
Norfolk
Warwickshire
Donegal

Donegal
Warwickshire
Surrey

Devon

Derbyshire

Greater Manchester
North Yorkshire
Individuals
Derbyshire

Surrey

Score

284
282
271
270
270
261
253
250
249
247
246
245
243
242
242
232
231
231
230
225
225
224
223
218
215
214
213
213
213
213
212
211
208
207
207
205
204
201
200
199
197
193
191
189
188
186
184
184
181
176

Venue:
Sportcity
2LR 4LR
100
86
92
100
82
82
87
93
82
96
79
93
71
88
90
76
67
92
82
63
79
72
51
68
96
98
87
72
63
65
98
62
74
77
72
67
59
54
45
59
55
55
59
59
84
7
45
41
92
48

86
100

70

94

78

72
81

98

66

88

50
76

84
81

62

64

46

SB

88

88

76

69

76

100

98

52

76

45
64

76

79

64
86
56

79

43

73

86

73

54
52

STJ

94

90

98

82

52

56

42

Date
14 Apr 2019



Athlete Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

51
52=
52=

54

BibNo Athlete

16 Jacob Davidson
1 Michael Langley
73 Jonty Curtis
5 Luke Watker
54 Will Hugill
40 Will White
52 William Reid
53 Hugo Jones
55 David Sawaryn
15 Jack Gatens
17 Liam Townson
20 David Race
23 Elliot Johnson
69 Manus O'Donnell
18 Igor Lemek
35 Oliver Wickens
49 George Fox Rowe
70 Joseph Gillespie

Team

Tyne & Wear
Norfolk
Berkshire
Norfolk

North Yorkshire
Devon

North Yorkshire
North Yorkshire
North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear
Tyne & Wear
Tyne & Wear
Greater Manchester
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Surrey
Warwickshire
Donegal

Score

170
169
169
168
167
165
154
149
146
145
136
134
124

[cNeoNoNe)

Venue:
Sportcity
2LR 4LR
34
45
41
52
50
71
51
65
45
38
48
56
36
42

58

53

38
40

40
61

52

SLJ

58

64

Date
14 Apr 2019



Team Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team

1 Berkshire

2 Surrey

3 Warwickshire

4 Derbyshire

5 Devon

6 Greater Manchester

7  Norfolk

8 Donega

9  North Yorkshire

10 Tyne & Wear

Comp No Name

Michael Langley
Michael Langley
Michael Langley
Jack Hamment
Jack Hamment
Jack Hamment
Liam Clare

Liam Clare

Liam Clare
Conrad Winter
Conrad Winter
Conrad Winter
Luke Watker
Luke Watker
Luke Watker
Jake Hart

Jake Hart

Jake Hart

COOOOUIUIORADNDNWWWNNNRE R

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl
20.8
78
2.36
20.0
9.12
2.30
20.1
81
2.37
42.3
10.26
7.82
43.7
8.96
6.99
43.6
89
6.81

Venue:
Sportcity

4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0

Perf2

2.30

10.59

2.28

2.36

9.91
7.74

7.70
6.71

0.00

Perf3

2.42

10.09

2.38

2.37

10.72
7.98

8.72
6.79

6.76

Perf4

Norfolk (purple)

Date

14 Apr 2019

Best Ranking Points
20.8 28= 45
78 18 66
2.42 22 58
20.0 12= 77
10.59 13 76
2.38 24 54
20.1 14= 72
81 9= 83
2.37 25 52
42.3 11= 79
10.72 10= 81
7.98 8 86
43.7 25 52
8.96 22 58
6.99 22 58
43.6 24 54
89 3= 95
6.81 25 52



Team Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team
Berkshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Devon

Greater Manchester
Norfolk
Donegal

North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear

Comp No Name

8 James Douglas

8 James Douglas

8 James Douglas

9 Max Bishop

9 Max Bishop

9 Max Bishop
10 Victor Kamara
10 Victor Kamara
10 Victor Kamara
11 Eddie Fenton
11 Eddie Fenton
11 Eddie Fenton
12 Luke Ambrosioni
12 Luke Ambrosioni
12 Luke Ambrosioni
13 Nathan Gavaghan
13 Nathan Gavaghan
13 Nathan Gavaghan

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl

19.4
6.87
2.16
20.2

92
7.23
20.3
7.97
8.12
41.7
0.00
2.24
42.1

79
8.41
41.3

80
2.20

Venue:
Sportcity

4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0

Perf2

7.75

2.26

7.28

10.23
7.99

9.73

2.22

8.42

2.26

Derbyshire (white)

Perf3

7.86

2.26

7.01

7.07
8.02

9.63

2.16

8.41

2.26

Perf4

Date

14 Apr 2019

Best Ranking Points
19.4 4= 92
7.86 28 46
2.26 29= 43
20.2 17= 67
92 2 98
7.28 18 66
20.3 19= 63
10.23 14 74
8.12 7 88
41.7 9 84
9.73 19 64
2.24 31 40
42.1 10 82
79 16= 69
8.42 2 98
41.3 3 96
80 11= 76
2.26 29= 43



Team Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team
Berkshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Devon

Greater Manchester
Norfolk
Donegal

North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear

Comp No Name

15 Jack Gatens

15 Jack Gatens

15 Jack Gatens

16 Jacob Davidson
16 Jacob Davidson
16 Jacob Davidson
17 Liam Townson
17 Liam Townson
17 Liam Townson
18 Igor Lemek

18 Igor Lemek

18 Igor Lemek

19 Liam Easthaugh
19 Liam Easthaugh
19 Liam Easthaugh
20 David Race

20 David Race

20 David Race

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl

21.2
75
2.32
21.9
86
6.37
20.7
6.58
2.18
44.0
0
6.37
40.5
7.98
7.31
43.5
5.34
2.20

Venue:
Sportcity

4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0

Perf2

2.29

6.43

6.19

2.34

6.29

0.00

0.00

6.50

2.15

Perf3

2.26

6.50

0.00

2.36

6.35

7.85
0.00

6.92
2.15

Tyne & Wear (red)

Perf4

Date
14 Apr 2019
Best Ranking Points
21.2 32 38
75 20= 61
2.32 28 46
21.9 34 34
86 5 92
6.50 29 44
20.7 27 48
6.58 32 38
2.36 26 50
44.0
0
6.37
40.5 2 98
7.98 27 48
7.31 17 68
43.5 23 56
6.92 31 40
2.20 32 38



Team Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team
Berkshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Devon

Greater Manchester
Norfolk
Donegal

North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear

Comp No Name

22 Jerel Livingston
22 Jerel Livingston
22 Jerel Livingston
23 Elliot Johnson
23 Elliot Johnson
23 Elliot Johnson
24 Rashaun Currie
24 Rashaun Currie
24 Rashaun Currie
25 Louis Morrison
25 Louis Morrison
25 Louis Morrison

26
26
26
27
27
27

Louis Briscall Slack
Louis Briscall Slack
Louis Briscall Slack
Joel Taylor
Joel Taylor
Joel Taylor

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
STJ

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl
19.0
10.09
2.86
21.4
71
2.08
20.0
68
2.47
42.3
9.51
7.75
43.2
81
7.04
42.6
0.00
7.74

Venue:
Sportcity
4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0
Perf2
10.16
2.73
2.06
2.24
10.11
7.65
7.13
8.32
7.89

Greater Manchester (green)

Perf3

0.00

2.80

2.00

2.25

8.32

7.65

6.19

8.54
0.00

Date

14 Apr 2019

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
19.0 1 100
10.16 16 70
2.86 1 100
21.4 33 36
71 24= 52
2.08 33 36
20.0 12= 77
68 30 42
2.47 17= 67
42.3 11= 79
10.11 17 68
7.75 12 78
43.2 21= 59
81 9= 83
7.13 20 62
42.6 14 74
8.54 26 50
7.89 9 84



Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team Score
1 Berkshire 1215
2 Surrey 1189
3 Warwickshire 1171
4 Derbyshire 1170
5 Devon 1148
6  Greater Manchester 1057
7  Norfolk 1031
8 Donegal 987
9 North Yorkshire 886
10 Tyne & Wear 785
Comp No Name Event
29 William Leprice-Daniel 2LR
29 William Leprice-Daniel S
29 William Leprice-Daniel STJ
30 Alex Berard 2LR
30 Alex Berard SB
30 Alex Berard STJ
31 Connor Newton 2LR
31 Connor Newton S
31 Connor Newton SLJ
32 Arturs lvanovs 4LR
32 Arturs lvanovs SB
32 Arturs lvanovs STJ
33 Mason Owusu-Dellimore 4LR
33 Mason Owusu-Dellimore S
33 Mason Owusu-Dellimore SLJ
34 Ben West 4LR
34 Ben West SB
34 Ben West SLJ

Team Results

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl
19.8
0.00
8.10
20.2

72
7.79
20.4
9.35
2.49
41.4

80
6.95
40.1

11.59
2.84
44.3

75
2.47

Venue:
Sportcity

4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0

Perf2

8.48

8.06

7.49

0.00

2.48

7.49

10.89

2.78

2.46

Perf3
8.76
8.19
7.66
8.16
2.44
0.00

11.34

2.70

2.40

Surrey (black)

Date

14 Apr 2019

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
19.8 9= 82
8.76 23 56
8.19 5 92
20.2 17= 67
72 23 56
7.79 10 82
20.4 21= 59
9.35 20 62
2.49 16 70
41.4 4= 93
80 11= 76
7.49 13 76
40.1 1 100
11.59 8 86
2.84 2 98
44.3 27 48
75 20= 61
2.47 17= 67



Team Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team

1 Berkshire

2 Surrey

3 Warwickshire

4 Derbyshire

5 Devon

6 Greater Manchester

7  Norfolk

8 Donega

9  North Yorkshire

10 Tyne & Wear

Comp No Name

36 Henry Curtis

36 Henry Curtis

36 Henry Curtis

37 Joe Wheeler

37 Joe Wheeler

37 Joe Wheeler

38 Connell McCarthy
38 Connell McCarthy
38 Connell McCarthy
39 Sam Hart

39 Sam Hart

39 Sam Hart

40 Will White

40 Will White

40 Will White

41 Tom Roberts

41 Tom Roberts

41 Tom Roberts

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl
19.6
11.72
2.44
19.2
6.97
7.43
20.4
83
5.90
43.1
80
2.42
42.7
70
6.31
41.6
0.00
2.48

Venue:
Sportcity

4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0

Perf2

11.23
2.45

6.96

7.13

5.78

2.42

6.63

8.68
2.45

Perf3

11.18
2.46

0.00

7.26

6.28

2.51

6.38

8.08
2.51

Devon (sky)

Date

14 Apr 2019

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
19.6 7 88
11.72 6 90
2.46 19 64
19.2 2 98
6.97 30 42
7.43 15 72
20.4 21= 59
83 6= 88
6.28 30 42
43.1 20 62
80 11= 76
251 14= 73
42.7 15= 71
70 27 48
6.63 28 46
41.6 7= 87
8.68 24= 53
2.51 14= 73



Team Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team
Berkshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Devon

Greater Manchester
Norfolk
Donegal

North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear

Comp No Name

43
43
43
44
44
44
45
45
45
46
46
46
47
47
47
48
48
48

Gabriel Ball

Gabriel Ball

Gabriel Ball

Jack Bower

Jack Bower

Jack Bower

Ollie Wear

Ollie Wear

Ollie Wear

Matthew Ashbourne
Matthew Ashbourne
Matthew Ashbourne
Adam Farrow

Adam Farrow

Adam Farrow

Henry Madden Foreman
Henry Madden Foreman
Henry Madden Foreman

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Event
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl
19.7
14.34
2.72
20.5
71
2.51
20.6
11.85
7.63
42.8
12.14
6.46
41.6
80
8.01
45.3
80
2.39

Venue:
Sportcity

4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0

Perf2

13.90

2.72

2.54

0.00
7.52

10.45

6.52

8.12

2.52

Warwickshire (blue)

Perf3

14.20

2.77

2.56

0.00
7.76

11.46

6.94

8.13

2.54

Date

14 Apr 2019

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
19.7 8 86
14.34 1 100
2.77 3 96
20.5 23= 55
71 24= 52
2.56 = 86
20.6 25= 51
11.85 5 92
7.76 11 80
42.8 17 68
12.14 3 96
6.94 24 54
41.6 = 87
80 11= 76
8.13 6 90
45.3 28= 45
80 11= 76
2.54 10= 79



Team Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team
Berkshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Devon

Greater Manchester
Norfolk
Donegal

North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear

Comp No Name

50 Ben Rosie

50 Ben Rosie

50 Ben Rosie

51 Adam Tranter
51 Adam Tranter
51 Adam Tranter
52 William Reid
52 William Reid
52 William Reid
53 Hugo Jones
53 Hugo Jones
53 Hugo Jones
54  Will Hugill

54  Will Hugill

54  Will Hugill

55 David Sawaryn
55 David Sawaryn
55 David Sawaryn

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl

19.4
8.86
2.42
20.8

69
2.69
20.6
0.00
6.59
42.9
7.83
5.85
44.2

79
6.75
45.3

66
2.45

Venue:
Sportcity

4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0

Perf2

9.26

2.54

2.70

8.07
6.68

0.00

5.72

6.69

2.40

North Yorkshire (pink)

Perf3

8.35

2.51

2.45

8.68
6.79

7.39

5.74

6.66

2.33

Perf4

Date

14 Apr 2019

Best Ranking Points
19.4 4= 92
9.26 21 60
2.54 10= 79
20.8 28= 45
69 28= 45
2.70 4 94
20.6 25= 51
8.68 24= 53
6.79 26 50
42.9 18= 65
7.83 29 44
5.85 31 40
44.2 26 50
79 16= 69
6.75 27 48
45.3 28= 45
66 31 40
2.45 20= 61



Competition:

Team Results

UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team

Berkshire

Surrey

Warwickshire

Derbyshire

Devon

Greater Manchester

Norfolk

Donegal

North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear

Comp No Name

64
64
64
65
65
65
66
66
66
67
67
67
68
68
68
69
69
69

Ethan Doherty
Ethan Doherty
Ethan Doherty
Conor Mangan
Conor Mangan
Conor Mangan
Elvis Okoh

Elvis Okoh

Elvis Okoh
Conor Houston
Conor Houston
Conor Houston
Kasper Adamski
Kasper Adamski
Kasper Adamski
Manus O'Donnell
Manus O'Donnell
Manus O'Donnell

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Event

2LR
SB
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
STJ

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl
20.1
69
8.35
20.5
10.72
2.45
20.3
76
2.56
42.5
93
2.38
43.2
10.40
6.96
45.7
0.00
7.12

Venue:
Sportcity

4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0

Perf2

8.40

9.45

2.38

2.48

2.30

10.81
6.95

0.00
6.99

Perf3

8.21

10.14

2.43

2.55

2.40

10.15
6.98

0.00
7.19

Donegal (grey)

Date
14 Apr 2019
Perf4 Best Ranking Points
20.1 14= 72
69 28= 45
8.40 3 96
20.5 23= 55
10.72 10= 81
2.45 20= 61
20.3 19= 63
76 19 64
2.56 7= 86
42.5 13 76
93 1 100
2.40 23 56
43.2 21= 59
10.81 9 84
6.98 23 56
45.7 30 42
0.00
7.19 19 64



Team Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team
Berkshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Devon

Greater Manchester
Norfolk
Donegal

North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear

Comp No Name

71 Ben Britton

71 Ben Britton

71 Ben Britton

72 Trey Bennett
72 Trey Bennett
72 Trey Bennett
73 Jonty Curtis

73 Jonty Curtis

73 Jonty Curtis

74  Gregory Menkiti
74  Gregory Menkiti
74  Gregory Menkiti
75 Harry Booker
75 Harry Booker
75 Harry Booker
76 Oliver Gregory
76 Oliver Gregory
76 Oliver Gregory

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
S
STJ

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl
19.8
83
2.62
19.4
83
2.62
20.9
74
7.25
41.4
10.61
2.54
42.7
12.14
7.26
42.9
11.69
6.78

Venue:
Sportcity
4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0
Perf2
2.60
2.50
0.00
9.77
2.54
12.43
7.36
11.42
7.07

Perf3

2.56

2.48

7.34

10.24
2.49

12.70
7.46

11.55
6.98

Perf4

Berkshire (yellow)

Best Ranking

19.8
83
2.62
19.4
83
2.62
20.9
74
7.34
41.4
10.61
2.54
42.7
12.70
7.46
42.9
11.69
7.07

Date

14 Apr 2019
Points

= 82

= 88

= 91

= 92

= 88

= 91
30= 41
22 58
16 70
= 93
12 78
10= 79
15= 71
2 98
14 74
18= 65
7 88
21 60



Team Results

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1
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Team
Berkshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Devon

Greater Manchester
Norfolk
Donegal

North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear

Comp No Name

78 Oreofe Adepegba
78 Oreofe Adepegba
78 Oreofe Adepegba
79 Jonathan Esiwe
79 Jonathan Esiwe
79 Jonathan Esiwe
80 Will Walmsley

80 Will Walmsley

80 Will Walmsley

82 Nathaniel Ryan
82 Nathaniel Ryan
82 Nathaniel Ryan
83 Dennis Alphonso
83 Dennis Alphonso
83 Dennis Alphonso

Score
1215
1189
1171
1170
1148
1057
1031

987
886
785

Event

2LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
STJ

Individual
1025
964
976
920
878
907
861
857
736
665

P8
60
105
105
140
130
80
90
70
50
120

Perfl
19.8
11.62
8.24
19.3
0.00
2.53
41.5
9.82
2.56
20.9
89
2.34
20.1
71
8.06

Venue:
Sportcity

4x2
130
120
90
110
140
70
80
60
100
0

Perf2

12.10
8.03

10.17
2.52

0.00

2.48

2.33

0.00

Perf3

11.47
8.11

10.06
2.54

8.39

2.47

2.35

8.53

Individuals ()

Date

14 Apr 2019

Perf4 Best Ranking Points
19.8 9= 82
12.10 4 94
8.24 4 94
19.3 3 96
10.17 15 72
2.54 10= 79
41.5 6 90
9.82 18 66
2.56 = 86
20.9 30= 41
89 = 95
2.35 27 48
20.1 14= 72
71 24= 52
8.53 1 100



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 14 Apr 2019

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Greater Manchester Green 22 Jerel Livingston 19.0 100
2 Devon Sky 37 Joe Wheeler 19.2 98
3 Individuals 79 Jonathan Esiwe 19.3 96
4= Derbyshire White 8 James Douglas 19.4 92
4= North Yorkshire Pink 50 Ben Rosie 194 92
4= Berkshire Yellow 72 Trey Bennett 19.4 92
7 Devon Sky 36 Henry Curtis 19.6 88
8 Warwickshire Blue 43 Gabriel Ball 19.7 86
9= Surrey Black 29 William Leprice-Daniel 19.8 82
9= Berkshire Yellow 71 Ben Britton 19.8 82
9= Individuals 78 Oreofe Adepegba 19.8 82
12= Norfolk Purple 2 Jack Hamment 20.0 77
12= Greater Manchester Green 24 Rashaun Currie 20.0 77
14= Norfolk Purple 3 Liam Clare 20.1 72
14= Donegal Grey 64 Ethan Doherty 20.1 72
14= Individuals 83 Dennis Alphonso 20.1 72
17= Derbyshire White 9 Max Bishop 20.2 67
17= Surrey Black 30 Alex Berard 20.2 67
19= Derbyshire White 10 Victor Kamara 20.3 63
19= Donegal Grey 66 Elvis Okoh 20.3 63
21= Surrey Black 31 Connor Newton 20.4 59
21= Devon Sky 38 Connell McCarthy 20.4 59
23= Warwickshire Blue 44 Jack Bower 20.5 55
23= Donegal Grey 65 Conor Mangan 20.5 55
25= Warwickshire Blue 45 Ollie Wear 20.6 51
25=North Yorkshire Pink 52 William Reid 20.6 51
27 Tyne & Wear Red 17 Liam Townson 20.7 48
28= Norfolk Purple 1 Michael Langley 20.8 45
28= North Yorkshire Pink 51 Adam Tranter 20.8 45
30= Berkshire Yellow 73 Jonty Curtis 20.9 41
30=Individuals 82 Nathaniel Ryan 20.9 41
32 Tyne & Wear Red 15 Jack Gatens 21.2 38
33 Greater Manchester Green 23 Elliot Johnson 21.4 36

34 Tyne & Wear Red 16 Jacob Davidson 21.9 34



Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

1
2
3

6

9
10
11=
11=
13
14
15=
15=
17
18=
18=
20
21=
21=
23
24
25
26
27
28=
28=
30

Team

Surrey

Tyne & Wear
Derbyshire
Surrey
Berkshire
Individuals
Devon
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Norfolk

Greater Manchester
Donegal
Greater Manchester
Devon
Berkshire
Warwickshire
North Yorkshire
Berkshire
Devon

Greater Manchester
Donegal

Tyne & Wear
Norfolk

Norfolk

North Yorkshire
Surrey
Warwickshire
North Yorkshire
Donegal

Tyne & Wear

Results Sheet

Colour

Black
Red
White
Black
Yellow

Sky
Blue
White
White
Purple
Green
Grey
Green
Sky
Yellow
Blue
Pink
Yellow
Sky
Green
Grey
Red
Purple
Purple
Pink
Black
Blue
Pink
Grey
Red

BibNo

33
19
13
32
74
80
41
a7
11
12

25
67
27
40
75
46
53
76
39
26
68
20

54
34
48
55
69
18

Venue:
Sportcity
Name
Mason Owusu-Dellimore

Liam Easthaugh
Nathan Gavaghan
Arturs lvanovs
Gregory Menkiti
Will Walmsley
Tom Roberts
Adam Farrow
Eddie Fenton

Luke Ambrosioni
Conrad Winter
Louis Morrison
Conor Houston
Joel Taylor

Will White

Harry Booker
Matthew Ashbourne
Hugo Jones

Oliver Gregory
Sam Hart

Louis Briscall Slack
Kasper Adamski
David Race

Jake Hart

Luke Watker

Will Hugill

Ben West

Henry Madden Foreman
David Sawaryn
Manus O'Donnell
Igor Lemek

Best

40.1
40.5
41.3
41.4
41.4
41.5
41.6
41.6
41.7
42.1
42.3
42.3
42.5
42.6
42.7
42.7
42.8
42.9
42.9
43.1
43.2
43.2
43.5
43.6
43.7
44.2
44.3
45.3
45.3
45.7
44.0

4 Lap Race

Date

14 Apr 2019

Points

100
98
96
93
93
90
87
87
84
82
79
79
76
74
71
71
68
65
65
62
59
59
56
54
52
50
48
45
45
42

0



Results Sheet

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Code Team
1 02 Derbyshire
2 06 Devon
3 03 Tyne & Wear
= 05 Surrey
= 07 Warwickshire
6 01 Norfolk
7 04 Greater Manchester
8 10 Donegal
9 11 Berkshire
10 08 North Yorkshire

Colour

White
Sky
Red
Black
Blue
Purple
Green
Grey
Yellow
Pink

Heat

1:22.2
1:23.1
1:23.2
1:23.3
1:23.3
1:24.3
1:25.4
1:27.0
1:27.5
1:28.2

Venue:
Sportcity
Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

8 Lap Paarlauf

Performance

1:22.2
1:23.1
1:23.2
1:23.3
1:23.3
1:24.3
1:25.4
1:27.0
1:27.5
1:28.2

Points

140.0
130.0
120.0
105.0
105.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0
50.0

Date
14 Apr 2019



Results Sheet

Competition:

UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team

O©CoO~NOOOOTh,WNPEP

06
11
05
02
08
07
01
04
10

Devon

Berkshire

Surrey

Derbyshire

North Yorkshire
Warwickshire
Norfolk

Greater Manchester
Donegal

Colour

Sky
Yellow
Black
White
Pink
Blue
Purple
Green
Grey

Heat

1:19.1
1:18.2
1:19.3
1:18.8
1:19.7
1:19.6
1:20.6
1:20.9
1:.21.1

Venue:
Sportcity
Final

1:175
1:17.6
1:17.8
1:17.9
1:19.4
1:20.3
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:17.5
1:17.6
1:17.8
1:17.9
1:19.4
1:20.3
1:20.6
1:20.9
1:21.1

Points

140.0
130.0
120.0
110.0
100.0
90.0
80.0
70.0
60.0

Date
14 Apr 2019



Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O©CoO~NOOOOTh,WNPEP

Team

Warwickshire
Berkshire
Warwickshire
Individuals
Warwickshire
Devon
Berkshire
Surrey

Donegal
Norfolk
Donegal
Berkshire
Norfolk
Derbyshire
Individuals
Greater Manchester
Greater Manchester
Individuals
Derbyshire
Surrey

North Yorkshire
Norfolk

Surrey

Devon

North Yorkshire
Greater Manchester
Tyne & Wear
Derbyshire
North Yorkshire
Devon

Tyne & Wear
Tyne & Wear
Donegal

Results Sheet

Colour

Blue
Yellow
Blue

Blue
Sky
Yellow
Black
Grey
Purple
Grey
Yellow
Purple
White

Green
Green

White
Black
Pink
Purple
Black
Sky
Pink
Green
Red
White
Pink
Sky
Red
Red
Grey

BibNo

43
75
46
78
45
36
76
33
68

65
74

10
79
22
25
80
11
31
50

29
41
52
27
19

53
37
20
17
69

Venue:
Sportcity
Name

Gabriel Ball
Harry Booker
Matthew Ashbourne
Oreofe Adepegba
Ollie Wear

Henry Curtis
Oliver Gregory
Mason Owusu-Dellimore
Kasper Adamski
Conrad Winter
Conor Mangan
Gregory Menkiti
Jack Hamment
Victor Kamara
Jonathan Esiwe
Jerel Livingston
Louis Morrison
Will Walmsley
Eddie Fenton
Connor Newton
Ben Rosie

Luke Watker
William Leprice-Daniel
Tom Roberts
William Reid

Joel Taylor

Liam Easthaugh
James Douglas
Hugo Jones

Joe Wheeler
David Race

Liam Townson
Manus O'Donnell

Best

14.34
12.70
12.14
12.10
11.85
11.72
11.69
11.59
10.81
10.72
10.72
10.61
10.59
10.23
10.17
10.16
10.11
9.82
9.73
9.35
9.26
8.96
8.76
8.68
8.68
8.54
7.98
7.86
7.83
6.97
6.92
6.58
0.00

Points

100
98
96
94
92
90
88
86
84
81
81
78
76
74
72
70
68
66
64
62
60
58
56
53
53
50
48
46
44
42
40
38

0

Shot

Date
14 Apr 2019



Results Sheet

Colour

Grey
White
Purple

Red
Sky
Yellow
Yellow
Purple
Green
White
Black
Sky
Blue
Blue
White
Pink
Purple
Grey
Red
Black
Yellow
Black
Green
Blue

Sky
Pink
Grey
Green

Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys
Ranking Team

1 Donegal

2 Derbyshire

= Norfolk

= Individuals

5 Tyne & Wear

= Devon

= Berkshire

= Berkshire

= Norfolk

= Greater Manchester
11= Derbyshire
11= Surrey
11= Devon
11= Warwickshire
11= Warwickshire
16= Derbyshire
16= North Yorkshire

18 Norfolk

19 Donegal
20= Tyne & Wear
20= Surrey

22 Berkshire

23 Surrey
24= Greater Manchester
24= Warwickshire
24= Individuals

27 Devon
28= North Yorkshire
28= Donegal

30 Greater Manchester
31 North Yorkshire

Tyne & Wear

Pink
Red

BibNo
67

82
16
38
71
72

26
13
32
39
47
48
12
54

66
15
34
73
30
23
44
83
40
51
64
24
55
18

Venue:
Sportcity
Name

Conor Houston
Max Bishop

Jake Hart
Nathaniel Ryan
Jacob Davidson
Connell McCarthy
Ben Britton

Trey Bennett
Liam Clare

Louis Briscall Slack
Nathan Gavaghan
Arturs lvanovs
Sam Hart

Adam Farrow
Henry Madden Foreman
Luke Ambrosioni
Will Hugill
Michael Langley
Elvis Okoh

Jack Gatens

Ben West

Jonty Curtis

Alex Berard

Elliot Johnson
Jack Bower
Dennis Alphonso
Will White

Adam Tranter
Ethan Doherty
Rashaun Currie
David Sawaryn
Igor Lemek

Total

93
92
89
89
86
83
83
83
81
81
80
80
80
80
80
79
79
78
76
75
75
74
72
71
71
71
70
69
69
68
66

Speed Bounce

Points

100
98
95
95
92
88
88
88
83
83
76
76
76
76
76
69
69
66
64
61
61
58
56
52
52
52
48
45
45
42
40

0

Date
14 Apr 2019



Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Greater Manchester
Surrey
Warwickshire
North Yorkshire
Berkshire
Berkshire
Warwickshire
Donegal
Individuals
Warwickshire
North Yorkshire
Berkshire
Individuals
Devon

Devon

Surrey

Greater Manchester
Surrey

Devon

North Yorkshire
Donegal
Norfolk
Donegal
Norfolk

Norfolk

Tyne & Wear
Individuals
Tyne & Wear
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Tyne & Wear
Greater Manchester

Results Sheet

Colour

Green
Black
Blue
Pink
Yellow
Yellow
Blue
Grey

Blue
Pink
Yellow

Sky
Sky
Black
Green
Black
Sky
Pink
Grey
Purple
Grey
Purple
Purple
Red

Red
White
White
White
Red
Green

BibNo

22
33
43
51
71
72
44
66
80
48
50
74
79
39
41
31
24
34
36
55
65

67

17
82
15

13
11
20
23

Venue:
Sportcity
Name
Jerel Livingston

Mason Owusu-Dellimore
Gabriel Ball
Adam Tranter
Ben Britton
Trey Bennett
Jack Bower
Elvis Okoh

Will Walmsley
Henry Madden Foreman
Ben Rosie
Gregory Menkiti
Jonathan Esiwe
Sam Hart

Tom Roberts
Connor Newton
Rashaun Currie
Ben West
Henry Curtis
David Sawaryn
Conor Mangan
Michael Langley
Conor Houston
Jack Hamment
Liam Clare
Liam Townson
Nathaniel Ryan
Jack Gatens
James Douglas
Nathan Gavaghan
Eddie Fenton
David Race
Elliot Johnson

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.86
2.84
2.77
2.70
2.62
2.62
2.56
2.56
2.56
2.54
2.54
2.54
2.54
2.51
2.51
2.49
2.47
2.47
2.46
2.45
2.45
2.42
2.40
2.38
2.37
2.36
2.35
2.32
2.26
2.26
2.24
2.20
2.08

Points

100
98
96
94
91
91
86
86
86
79
79
79
79
73
73
70
67
67
64
61
61
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
43
43
40
38
36

Date
14 Apr 2019



Competition:
UK Final 2019 Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O©CoO~NOOOOTh,WNPEP

Team

Individuals
Derbyshire
Donegal
Individuals
Surrey
Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Norfolk

Greater Manchester
Surrey
Warwickshire
Greater Manchester
Surrey
Berkshire
Devon
Berkshire

Tyne & Wear
Derbyshire
Donegal
Greater Manchester
Berkshire
Norfolk
Donegal
Warwickshire
Norfolk

North Yorkshire
North Yorkshire
Devon

Tyne & Wear
Devon

North Yorkshire
Tyne & Wear

Results Sheet

Colour

White
Grey

Black
Blue
White
Purple
Green
Black
Blue
Green
Black
Yellow
Sky
Yellow
Red
White
Grey
Green
Yellow
Purple
Grey
Blue
Purple
Pink
Pink
Sky
Red
Sky
Pink
Red

BibNo

83
12
64
78
29
a7
10

27
30
45
25
32
75
37
73
19

69
26
76

68
46

52
54
40
16
38
53
18

Venue:
Sportcity
Name
Dennis Alphonso

Luke Ambrosioni
Ethan Doherty
Oreofe Adepegba
William Leprice-Daniel
Adam Farrow
Victor Kamara
Conrad Winter
Joel Taylor

Alex Berard

Ollie Wear

Louis Morrison
Arturs lvanovs
Harry Booker

Joe Wheeler
Jonty Curtis

Liam Easthaugh
Max Bishop
Manus O'Donnell
Louis Briscall Slack
Oliver Gregory
Luke Watker
Kasper Adamski
Matthew Ashbourne
Jake Hart
William Reid

Will Hugill

Will White

Jacob Davidson
Connell McCarthy
Hugo Jones

Igor Lemek

Standing Triple Jump

Best

8.53
8.42
8.40
8.24
8.19
8.13
8.12
7.98
7.89
7.79
7.76
7.75
7.49
7.46
7.43
7.34
7.31
7.28
7.19
7.13
7.07
6.99
6.98
6.94
6.81
6.79
6.75
6.63
6.50
6.28
5.85
6.37

Points

100
98
96
94
92
90
88
86
84
82
80
78
76
74
72
70
68
66
64
62
60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40

0

Date
14 Apr 2019



